R R Bk F 100%

ies

A4Z% A4 Ser




JICIK o

1. #4157, 9MES4EE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FENO.| walFES Part NO, BIR PartName S Description = Number
1 101511001 JEERIRETSM3/16"<28 =9 Screw SM3/16°%28 L=9 3 3
2 10122003 E AT LR Rubber plug 2 2
3 13837002 TRER Head card 1 1
4 302591 =il ( 1EE ) Face plate asm ] 1
5 13813005 it S| Thread guide left 1 1
6 101SN007 AEEETSM/B4" <40 L=6 Screw SM11/64™x40 L=6 1 1
7 13822006 Efi Face plate gasket 1 1
8 101511027 FiERIEETSMI/8 <44 =3.4 Screw SM1/87x44 L=3.4 1 1
9 10412007 e ek Face oil shield asm. 1

1412082 AR (158 ) Face oil shield asm 1
10 [10123002 T a2 Rubber plug 1 1
n 10122013 HIT LHEFLE Rubber plug 1 1
12 |10122005 PRt iER S 38 Rubber plug 1 1
13 10122004 FrTERRERTLZE Rubber plug 1 1
14 |1o1s1o04 TIPSR TSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/167x28 L=7 1 1
15 |13812018 PEEFTIaIRE Thread take-up lever caver ] 1
16 |101ST1004 PhEeATIPSEIRETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Serew SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
17 |13512004 =FlERE 3-hole thread guide 1 1
18 [10122005 PREGEFT RS2 Rubber plug 1 1
19 11451015 EIELTEEEISMO/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 =6 2 2
20 |14190m El&eT] Knife 1 1
21 |2072z2002 JHEE Rubber plug 1 1
22 |138zz001 RIEEFLE Rubber plug z 2
23 |382z007 SRS Side plate gasket 1 1
24 |302592 EEE (EE) Side plate 1 1
25 |101s1oo JEERIRETSM3/16"<28 L=0 Screw SM3/16"%28 L=9 1 n
26 |138M03000 — R AR EFE N ( a2l ) Electronic cantrol box 1 1
27 |w0oioos GB/T97.1-19858E 5 Washer 5 2 2
28 14513001 JK-EREBHERETMS>20 Screw M5x20 3 3
29 |114530001 SRR (7 IMS %25 Screw M5x25 1 1
30 [13833010 —{RHL AN (1BE) Electronic control box 1 1

13833013 —{RFEfEEY ( BETHR ) Electronic control box 1 1
31 10122006 EEHETREFLEE Rubber plug 1 1
32 1022007 THIEAE Rubber plug 1 1
33 |138505001 IRIEERIEE] Screw 2 2
34 [13833012 — RN REERES ( B2 ) Contral panel,gixing 1 1

13833015 — i R EREE A ( BEETER ) Control panelpowermax 1 1
35  |101512001 ettt Machine head stud 4 4
36 |13822002 e Decorative article 1 1
37 [1osmooa 1EET Screw 2 2
38 [1381200400 NEEEREER Thread tension asm. 1 1
39 |138S16019 IR Thread tension nut 1 1
40  Imzz7om INESRE Thread tension sorina 1 1




SJDCK 7

69
70
71
72
73

1212004
13810008
138508006
138120665
N322016
10M3004
101s11007
101515010
n32e012
10122014
1071515005
10127001
101030M
10M2005
10M2006
101530002
10127002
1omz2o07
138516013
1381300500
1381300700
1383002700
510008
n4130m
401516001
138511002
13812019
104517002
N414006
Nn315007
1015002
10127005
101511019
13812007
504021

IR

NFERERIRE

fJ\ﬂ%.."Hx:m%ﬂsmaﬂs"xza L=7
ii‘*lﬁ

1S ETEE(MUFL)

Sy

BEIRETSMT/64" <40 L=6

AEEIEETOMIS/64™ %28 L=105

sl

P E AT EoRE

FE E AR TSMI/64 x40 L=55

ghii

15 %ﬂnrﬂ

FEEIR

NS

EEEE]

JtlRpEs

FEEFIER

TR

SesgEReat

SRR ([F )

B ekt

Mk EEIRETMAXG
EThiEL

BEESMO/E4"%40

EHINFEEERETSMI/64 %40 L=55

EINRERE

FHRIZET(HE ) SM11/64"x40

TEME BRI AL EE)

(BN

R

W=

HEFREEIEETSM3/32" %56 L=2

T

1RE]

[hread tension disk
Thread tension post
Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7
Thread tension quide plate
Rubber plug

Thread guide right
Screw SM11/64 x40 L=6
Screw SM15/64"«28 =105
Tension release pin
Rubber ring

Screw SMA/647x40 L=55
Thread take-up spring
Thread tension base
Thread tension disk

Disk stopper

Thread tension post
Thread tension spring A
Thread disk rotating stopper
Thread tension nut
[hread tension asm.
[hread tension asm.
Mest less e-device
Screw M4xe

Thread guide

Nut SM3/64 x40

Screw SMT1/64 x40 L=55
Ruler stop seat

Screw SM11/64 x40
Needle plate

Needle plate

slide plate

Slide plate spring

Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2
Buckle

Screw

ol Ly L ool i e e gl oy R O

-t P et et e e ek b

o N

B L L T S e GO (U S (R S (R T |

I T S

SCNC L W




SIFi
Parts Manual

Y

7

==

'\ %
0 WM@V
\ . B S

LN

a
)

/\\ /

i
=7

J a P
T
éx‘ I
1 (._’—:_ I
%@’—
B T '
1S
I/.] [
?:
P
o
j/ ﬁ}//
//”
D
o
e
il




JICIK iy

2. 5et%2548 {4/ Bobbin Components

FENO.[2EHES  Part NO, E=E PartName =S Description HE Number
1 1383103800 R SRR Bobbin winder asm 1 1
2 114511008 IBETMAXE Screw M4x6 1 1
3 1428009 FHE %I Washer 4x9x1 1 1
4 1413012 [EE =R Thread press contral plate 1 1
5 11411003 e A Bl Washer 1 1
6 11431002 oo ey e Bobbin winder bed 1 i
7 11428010 TEERE]S 1K12X1.2 Washer 5.1x12x1.2 1 1
B 11427036 EE Spring 1 1
9 11427037 RREENE Reset spring 1 1
10 |N401058 TR Regulating plate 1 1
1 11410003 S AL Bobbin winder cam 1 1
12 503042 1257 Screw 1 1
13 |11405022 ERERERENT Bobhin winder connecting rad 1 1
14 [M4531001 PRETEE Fin 1 1
15 |HD3016 GB/T B341-198615R]6 Snap ring 1 1
16 |HOsoos GB/T 896-198615ES Snap ring 1 1
7 |m427038 SEE Spring 1 1
18 13802043 R SE Tk Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1
19 13810002 ZREE P Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1

20 |s09102 GB/T 77 EETM4x5 Screw Mdaxa 2 2
21 |11431050 EE s ety Bobbin winder wheel 1 1
22 |001033 0ZYE Ring 1 1
23 |n4zzoe2 i Washer 1 ]
24 [nasnoos P2ETSM3/16" %28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
25  [1381300600 [ es= Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
26 [|13811004 Feh g Thread tension nut 1 1
27 |n4z27008 INREBEE Spring 1 1
28 |1omzoos iy Thread tension disk 2 2
29 1413022 ERsuisTin] Thread tension guide plate 1 1
30 |112513004 S IRET Screw 1 1
31 |nasisoo IEESMN/64" %40 NUt SM11/64"%40 1 1
32 |n43sm3 ERL SRR NN Driving wheel ] 1
33 |S10009 IEETMB <8 Screw MExB 2 2







3. iP5 4E14/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO.|AEHEHS Part NO. E=F i PartName FE{HEA Description = Number
1 10126001 PESEATIE (24 Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
1326013 HEEeEsTiE Thread take-up cannecting rod pin 1
? 101515001 FEREEET SMI5/647%28 L=15 Screw SMI5/64"%28 L=15 1 1
3 10105001 BlekiEsT [ F=4 ) Thread take-up connecting rod 1
11305010 HeikizEs Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 HO5013 GB/T1856-1985614#] Snap ring 1
5 11328010 R washer 1
& 10112003 SHT R ATR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
7 1013200100 HEERiT el iE Thread take-up lever asm. 1
1133800200 PESHT AR (28 Thread take-up lever asm. 1
g8  [10124001 P iEe R Meedle bearing 2 2
g 11310012 Hes i 2 Thread take-up crank 1
1011000400 HEsREREAS 20 (125 ) Thread take-up crank 1
10 10105002 FHTEN Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
1 101517001 B REST ( 2KE ) Screw 1 1
12 101515004 FHTHRAEEEET SM9/32"%28 L=16 Screw SM3/32'«28 L=16 1 1
13 10151003 TS EEISMO/32°x28 L=16 Screw SM3/32"x28 =16 1 1
14 10404001 HATHE Meedle bar crank 1
1404035 HHTRLE (F4) Needle bar crank 1
15 101815002 IEFHISEEEISM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2
16 (140300200 FihErimEL Main shafl bushing front 1 1
17 101515006 FetL FABETSMIS/64 %28 L=7 Screw SMI5/64"x28 L=7 1 1
18 [12203002 EipcpifE Main shaft bushing mid 1 ]|
19 |101815007 TEATSEREETSM1/4" x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 2
20 10108001 FHhE Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
21 |Ho3002 20 Snap ring 20 1 1
2z (11310014 EFEHR O Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 EEHROE(EED feed eccentric cam 1
23 10112017 ERHR O ER Cover plate 1 1
24 10151013 EEHROSEIRET SM1/4"%40 L=13 Screw SMI/4"'x40 L=13 z 2
25 |[13sT003 $PEE S IEET SMO/64 k40 L=5 Screw SM9/54"x40 L=5 2 2
26 |10103025 F A5 e ! ]
27 10122105 LTHEEEERE Qil seal 1 1
28  |HO3001 GB/TE94.1-198614 &5 snap ring 15 1 il
29  |13802060 i Main shaft 1 1
30 |13811021 FEpNb & Handwheel lable 1 1
3 |S10009 4T Screw P 2
32 [13835030 Fe Handwheel 1 1
33 |1383300600 FEHET A | BSE ) Mator caver asm.qixing 1 1
1383300700 FEHNLE A ( Fos = oudl ) Mator cover asm.powermax 1 1
34 1383300900 EEAN Gt ( MoEsE ) Mator graling sensar asm 1 1
35 GB/T77-2000 P78 FunE iR i TM3x4 Screw M3xd 1 1
36 |GB/T77-2000 A A FREEIEE M6 Screw MEx6 1 1
37  |1383300400 FEAN4E T2 Matar rotor 1 1
38 13833002 BALE DA ( EE ) Mator stator,gixing 1 1
13833003 FEANLE 2Rk { Mool ) Mator stator pawermax 1 1




CK Iico

"
J—

E
¢
i

=
L é{\ ‘
A 153 il -| o

1}
y T
=
(]
[
—
.
=

e
()
by

o
<A
a
¢
o)
.\k{__}
o
—{fi

oo
—_.
@f
b g
st
[ g
.




4. ¥, B3, THER4/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FSNO.|[28FS PartNO. ZHR PartName T HER Description = Number
1 10122013 HHF ERELE Rubber plug 1 1
2 10103009 HHLWE Needle bar bushing upper 1 1
2 1402039 T Needle bar 1

10102021 SHT (ERE) MNeedle bar 1
4 10138002 SHFREREE Needle bar cannecting rad i 1
5 101511005 32%] SMS/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM3/64"x40 =6 1 1
6  [10103010 HITFFHE Needle bar bushing lower 1

1303023 HHFTFEE(ER ) Needle bar bushing lower 1
7 10113002 HFEEA Needle bar thread guide 1

114120863 iR ([E#) Meedle bar thread guide 1
8 10M7001 N (14#) Needle 1

10M7002 HFTDPxS#21 ( B4 ) Needle 1
g 10413001 HIFFHESY Lower bushing thread guide ]

10113009 A TIRESS (FH ) Lower bushing thread guide 1
10 104511006 SEFHRETEH D) SM1/8"x44 L=45 Screw SM1/8"x44 =45 1 1
1 1010900 TR slide block 1 1
12 101511008 BHRESHIEETSMN /64" x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 2
13 [10109002 S LB S Needle bar guide 1 1
14 10425004 it tdesis Upper shaft bevel gear 1 g
15 10425003 =i < Upper small bevel gear asm 1 1
16 |10425002 BT e lower large bevel gear asm 1 1
7 |1ms1s04 SRIEETSMI/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
18 10425001 TR Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 1
19 101515014 UTESIRETSMI 4 %40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
20 101815014 SIECEEETSMI/4 x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4%x40 L=7 2 z
21 101515014 ERIEETSMI/4 %40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
22 |m3smo3s —FFEE I SMIS/64"%28 =47 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 1
23 10403020 U3 FiHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1 1
24  |1moz007 Ei Upright shaft 1 1
25  |10403013 BT HE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1
26 10403019 T EIHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1
27 |10108B00O2 TR Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 1
28 |11303027 TigE Lower shaft middle bushing ] i
23 |1304003 T8 Hook driving shaft 1 1
30 (11302001 THIETHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 1
31 |1023009 TR PR il wick 1 1
32 101530005 TR EEE] set screw 1 1
33 (1418003 I HR s iRl AR E) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1

148007 e E) Hook asm ( China ) 1

1418002 EEEHREEEMEPREER) Hook asm ( China Desheng } 9

11418004 IHERER N ERE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1
34 [0ms003 s Bobhin 1 1
35 (11218504 E7 Bobbin case asm. 1 1
36 10112016 finckFrena AT Finger postioner 1

10M2032 HEMTERE ( FH ) Finger postioner 1
37 |1165T1005 TFESHNIENEET SM11/64 =40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"<40 L=13 1 1
38 10151012 T EREET SM11/64"=40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"=40 L=48 2 2
39 (113514020 THIEEEETSMN/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"#40 L=6 1 1




f@*@ﬁm 30

3% -E B N3




SJDCIK Mt

5. [E#l94R{4/Presser Bar Components

FENO. |AEHHS Part NO. Bir PartName FiamA Description HE Number
1 10151010 R FARETSMO/64" x40 L=T1 Screw SMO/64"x40 L=11 1 1
2 10128002 EHRFIRITEE Washer 1 1
3 [138M1029 EHRF Hand lifter 1 1
4 001004 0B Rubber ring 1 1
5 1381000200 FERMRF I o Bt Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
6 [101520001 BIFTHHELE Screw 2 2
7 |oizsoie IR AR IR () Washer 2 2
8 10120100 IBERIRAT R Lift front lever component 1 1
g 1012013 IBERRAT Knee lifter pull rod 1 1
10 |Hosoo3 GB/TB96-198635E 5 Snap ring 2 2
n  [1on2010 EHHER Lifting plate 1 1
12 |13815006 RmtR Oil proaf plate 1 1
13 101520004 JEERMATIEETSM3 /1632 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 1
14 |101520003 SRR ETSMI5/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 1
15 (13812014 EEREITT Knee lifter back lever 1 1
16 [13812015 $RERITRAT Knee lifter cannecting rod 1 1
17 [n212009 hEESE L35 wire release bracket upper 1 1
18 (m212008 WSS FiR wire release press plate 1 1
19 10151033 HE EARIEETSM3/16"%28 L=58 screw SM3/16'x28 L=5.8 1 1
20  [13s1004 RS EERIFETMAXS Screw M4x8 1 1
21 [101M200100 B ERIBHTATERG Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
22  |m41208000 FhLETRER Wire release plate asm 1 1
23 101520002 s Al Peste:] wire release plate pin 1 1
24 10128016 RIS R E) washer 1 1
25 |10127008 MERTR S (V& Reset spring 1 1
26 |T426020 s % ) Thread release supporting pin 1 1
27 [ozsom e oy washer 1 1
28  [10127003 IatRiB e spring 1 1
29  [10m2022 TR B ER Tube press plate 1 1

30 [N3ST004 S EERIEETMAXB Screw M4xB 1 1
31 |m212008 RSB FR Wire presser A 1 1
332 1312001 SBT3 R wire release bracket lower 1 1
33 (16530003 AT X EERETSMI5/64"x28 L=145 Screw SM15/64"%28 L=14.5 1 1
34 |wo0z2004 SEEE Spring washer 1 1
35 [113s12007 26 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2
36 13811027 B ELRET Press regulating screw 1 1
37 1381102700 BIEARETR A Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1 1
38 |1381028 EEIEE Press regulating nut 1 1
39 [10102003 EESHT Press regulating guide bar 1 1
40 |1427033 = Press regulating spring 1 1
41 10409001 EFE3R Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
42 (101815007 EFFSZRIB4T SM1/4"%40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
43 [ozznz EFITHE Pressure bar oil cover 1 1
44 10103012 EFHE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
45 10102004 TEAT Presser bar 1 1
46 101511009 FEERMEET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"%40 L=105 1 1
47 |M31600600 ERARH Presser foot asm 1
131600100 EEH (E) Presser foot asm 1
48 11329020 S s Snap ring 5 5




39
a0
m
42
43

GB/T93-1987
GB/T701 -2000
GB/178-2000
GB/T78-2000
GB/T9074 8

ki

P FRERESLIEETMS xS0 8 84
filin Z FEIBE I ME=8
M7 mikim R TM3x4

— R LR TR S MExE

Spring washer 5
Screw M5xE0
Screw MexB
Screw M3x4

Screw




JICIK o

6. iX¥5 484 /Feed Mechanism Components

FSNO.|NEHS  Part NO. ZFF PartName EHmiR Description = Number
1 1405015 FlEEREST Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 |11426021 FEhXELErTE Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 |o1snoos ¥EET SMO/647x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 & 6
4  |n40015 EELETIEE Feed regulator 1 1
5 |M403043 EEETRENE Feed regulator bushing 1 1
6 [1015m023 EEHET BBIRIRETSM3/16"%28 L=65  |Screw SM3/16"%x28 L=65 1 1
7 |13826005 YRR Feed regulator stud 1 1
8 [o1zzoe EHETREEToNE Rubber ring 1 1
9 [13811008 BEEESE Fixing dial plate 1 1
10 |HOSOI8 GB/T896-19861HM3.5 Snap ring 3.5 2 2
1 13811009 FRRIRH Dial plate button 1 1
12 |13827002 BHRSE Spring 1 1
13 [13812010 FIRfZA Upper limit patch 1 1
14 |138M00700 LAy nd el oS Knob component 1 1
15 [osnozz iEFHERFEHIBETSM3/16" %28 L=18 Screw SM3/16™x28 L=18 1 1
16 |[1o1zeom e S0 B Feed rocker crank pin 1 1
17 |101520005 BT IEEFTHR{TIRET SMO/32"x28 hinge Screw 5M9/32"x28 1 1
18 |10104002 EEEHHA Feed racker shaft crank 1 1
19 [1iosnoe e IRIRETSM3/167x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16™x28 L=14 L 1

20 |400093 BTHER Connecting rod 1 1
21 |101511016 IEEHIRIRE] SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 1 1
22 |10104004 BHFREHE Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
23 |400091 EENET Racker shaft connecting rod 1 1
24 |1mze008 EEHEFTE Connecting rod pin 1 1
25 [101516003 B TFIEFTHR{TIRE SMI/32"x28 Hinge Screw 5MS/32'x28 1 1
26 [101511023 BEHE TS RRMImIRETSM3/16™28 L=65  |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=65 1 1
27 [13803021 BlEEHHRHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
28 |13822003 e o E Rubber ring 1 1
29 |13802010 FlEEErdEh Reverse feed shaft 1 1
30 [13803020 =k e Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1 1
31 13822056 Rl ES SREeE =3 3 Mid bushing oil seal 1 1
32 |302665 ISR ( 08t ) Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
33 138510010 7 R R EIRETMS X8 Screw MSX8 1 1
34 [101515002 R EIRETSM1/4"040 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 =6 4 4
35 |10108003 eSS Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2 2




JICIK i

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
a4
45
a6
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
&1
62
63
64
65
66
&7
68
69

10403015
HO3001
10104003
101511020
1414002
11314001
470060
101511016
10128003
10151025
10407007
480095
10151018
101515010
10126009
10126007
10109005
10109004
1120100200
10126010
113514010
T4270m
1329020
13812081
13827006
1140402700
11321005
114530007
Ww02015
14516004
501102
10102008
13802001
510035
400689

HE

GB/T894.1-1986§4E] 15

o AR

o X FEAEEETSMN/64 x40 L=105
EETF (R

oo

125k phEmIEETSM3/16™x28 L=14
FEREEIEETEE
SAHREETSMI1/64" x40 L=7
RO

SFEREE

I IBET sM1/8"x44 L=6
FHHIEET SMIS/64"%28 L=105
EEHE R EE AT I
EERENT
ERSIERE

EEHEIER

g SEE ] Sy gk ad
EFETRE ST
EHEIEETSMIS/64 %28 L=12
EEET e

s

$ir S ElER

BlEEHuE

e ey Sl Az B

mE

MESEE

GB/T93-1987 EEHEM4
BRESMI/64"%40

BRET SM3/16"%28 L=18

JES Bkt

e
GB/T80-20004RETM5x8
SFIRA (AR SR)

Bushing

Snap ring 15

Driving shaft crank
Screw SM11/64™x40 L=105
Feed dog

Feed dog(Brother type)
Feed bar asm.

Screw SM3/167x28 L=14
Washer

Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=7
Feed bar pin

Feed bar bed.

Screw 5M1/8%x44 L=6
Screw SMI15/64"x28 L=10.5
Left pin

Connecting pin

Feed short shaking plate
Feed long shaking plate
Feed shaking plate bed compaonents
Right pin

Screw SM15/64"28 L=12
Spring

Snap ring 5

Pull spring fixing plate
Reverse feed pull spring
Feed reverse crank asm.
Tube

Screw

Spring washer M4

Nut SM11/64"x40

Screw SM3/16%x28 L=18
Feed rocker shaft

Feed driving shaft
Screw

Feed bar asm.

S LV Y

(G (S N RS (O L £ N A (O SRS . [ O S S S Y

T N Y]

e ] el ek ed ol el b o d ] [Y) e el et ek PP P ek [ el b ek e e ek e




7. NEEE &R /Thread Trimmer Components

FENO.[LABMS  Part NG B PartName FitHk Description #HE Number
1 |n3s15002 EDIETHEETSMI/8 44 L=95 Screw SM1/8%x44 L=85 1 1
2 1319001 E7] Secant knife 1 1
3 13517001 IRETSMO/64"x40 Screwd SM9/64"x40 1 1
4  |1312003 PR Needle guard patch 1 1
5 201511009 PEETSMI/64"%40 L=55 Screw SM9/64™x40 L=55 1 1
&  [n3smom BEETSM1/64" %40 L=12 Strew SMTI/64™x40 L=T2 2 2
7 10128003 SRR TR Washer 2 2
8 |1312004 TR Knife bracket press component 1 1
g9 (1312032 R Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
0 [1303012 oE Short bushing 2 2
1 |N3s17002 SEENT]EEIRETSMI64" %40 L=44 Screw SMTI/64"x40 L=4.4 2 2
12 |1319002 EEIT GEEHSE) Motorial knife 1

1319003 FERNT] (R ) Motorial knife 1
1 |M3070M BUEE T8 Knife bracket 1 1
14 |1352000M EEFTIRETSMTI/647x40 hinge Screw SMIT1/64"x40 2 2
15 [11312008 e Conmecting rad 1 1
B [N4516004 ERISMTI/ 64" %40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
7 [1304001 #R 1 Crank 1 1
18 1322001 SR=hEh#A L E5R Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19 |505004 IRETMG 14 Screw M5x14 1 1




JICK i

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

=5
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

327001
N230004
1230005
11303003
11503005
N3514002
N322002
1327002
71304002
16514003
116514005
171309030
11310004
N31001
N324001
13516002
1130400500
N302002
N322001
HO5013
1012003
N322003
N309001
10151026
1312006
NO1001
w0013
112516006
001004
1383003300
N327003
312007
113520002

ME

147 EEEES

FBLEIEET

EIHE
IRTHERFASHITE
BETSMTI 64" %40 L=55
HERE

E

st ]
FHTAOBIEEAMEETSM1/4 %40 L=45
EBETSMI/4"%40 L=10
EETREE

(]

ode (E)

i
ERESMIN/E4"%40
HEINENR{LE

Hh

IRThAERFALEEhER
GB/T896-198614E]
AT EIEIPAR

FEME BRI

P ER R kT

SRR IERETSMI5/64" 428 L=9
DR R e

2 Mg
GB/T97.1-19852E4.5
1RBSM1/4"X40
0EE
HrEER R PR

HE

otk
ETSM1/4"x28

Spring

Plug

Pin

Thread cutting shaft bushing
Crank drive shaft bushing
Screws SMT1/64"x40 L=55
Spring cover

Spring

Crank shaft

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=45
Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10
Push rod

Cam

Cam

Roolling pin

Nut 5M11/64"x40

Thread trimmer drive asm.
Shaft

Positioning block

Snap ring

Cunter weight protecting
Solenoid cushion rubber
Solenoid pin

Screw SMI15/64"x28 L=9
Solenoid bracket

Nut M4

Washer

Nut SM1/4"X40

Rubber ring

Thread trimmer solenoid asm.

Spring
Thread release bed
Screw SM1/4"x28

S R QO RN ) TN

R S R SN N T G W R S GSNSTRRR. ST | |

[ B N R e N

B T B L L N L e T T e e e ]







JICK It

8. iEig£A14-/0il Lublication Components

FSNO.|AEES Part NO. EFR PartName FitEiR Description H= Number
1 n211004 iHEE il sight window 1 1
2 10122019 iME O E Rubber ring 1 1
3 13821008 HimtimE Main shaft oil tube 1 1
4 |112530005 MRS 0il pumnp connecting stud 1 1
5 [m329010 FOsE0 Snap fing 10 1 1
5 10121001 ThtHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7 |onzozo MR Z 4R Dil pumnp installing base 1 1
8 w03002 i) Spring washer 1 1
g [209512001 [EHMBETSMT/64 " %40 L=105 Screw SMI11/64 " x40 L=105 1 1
10 10103022 IHREHE Oil pump bushing 1 1
n 101530007 BT Plunger Screw 1 1
12 10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1 1
13 10122018 [EmttE Plunger 1 1
14 10120001 MR 0il pump 1 1
15 |S04009 JZEET Screw 3 3
16 |1011003 imMEME il pump impeller 1 1
17 1012021 IAREMEITIR Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
18 |101mM007 MRS Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 101530006 [=23) Screw 3 3
20 [1012000100 IR D EME Lubricating oil purmp component 1 1
21 [nes30002 T T EEEETSMIS/64 " x28 L=145 Screw SMI5/64 " x28 L=145 1 1
22 |o1Esom HhmEEL Rubber joint 1 1
23 |wnz2004 GB/T93-198738EME Spring Washer M6 1 1
24 |m321002 HHimE Hook oil tube 1 1
25 [n312031 i hizat Oil shield caver 1 1
26 |n3z7004 NS EHIEE e Spring 1 1
27 |m3s300m M EEET Screw 1 1

28 10423005 i il wick 1 1
29 |[10127015 [EhmEasE il felt clamp 1 1
30 [10123006 EfEE 0il felt felt 1 1
31 |10smoo4 e AR EEIREISM3 16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
32 [10m2023 B RS 0il tube clamp 1 1
33 10121007 [CREEME il return tube component 1 1
34 [0121008 O]l il return tube 1 1
35 1012025 i EIER Dil wick fixing plate 1 1
36 |101S11010 [EHIRFIRETSMO/64 %40 L= Screw SM/64'x40 L=T1 2 2
37 10123010 itES3 Dil wick 1 1




JICK It

9. BIEIAIXRIFFX4E4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

FSNO|ATHEHS Part NO. 2R PartName EFEA Description = Number
1 505254 GB/T70.1-20008RFTM2 5x4 Serew M2.5x4 1 1
2 1383004000 TR LR Lower sensar 1 1
3 201511012 EBEISME/64" <40 L=77 Screw SMO/64"x40 L=77 1 1
4 13813022 UESHRR wire guide press plate 1 1
5 |13822030 MREEEE ( 21l ) Rubber plug 1 1
& 10151004 BhEEFF IR EIRETSM316" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
7 1383003600 WL Auta reverse feed switch asm 1 1
8 116530003 BoF W ERIEETSMI5/64 %28 L=14.5 Screw SMIS/64°x28 L=145 2 2
g |wW02004 GB/T93-1987585ME Spring washer M6 2 2
10 |11628005 fad X BBt TR E Washer 2 2
m 1383003400 S ES SEkyes Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
12 |1n226005 AT Coennecting rod pin 1 1
13 |Hos012 GB/T896-198615E Snap ring 1 1
14 [11322040 iy rubber plunger 1 1
15 11328031 Ea0a Washer 1 1
16 |HosD14 GB/T896-1986 4R Snap ring 1 1
17 [M227006 BshEhE RN E Plunger spring 1 1
18 |N1312009 BohEhEhET Auto reverse feed cannecting rod 1 1
19 |n2sz20002 HAEFEIEETSMTY/64 %40 Hinge Screw SMT1/64"x40 1 1
20 |12s16007 HHtRTAE RS M1/4" %28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 1
21 |11204003 BanEhE i Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
22 |m2sie008 EHAER AR S M1/ 64" x40 Nut SMT1/64"=40 1 1
23 |n2szo000 EhAELIZET SM1/4"%28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"'x28 1 1
24 |n212029 BahElisesuit Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
25  |M3290z0 PhEls snap ring 5 1 1
26 211005 Bl Cable band 1 1




JICIK i

10

10. B&EERIZE{4/Auto Lifter Components

NEE Part NO. EFR PartName E{HEA Description S Number
1 1326005 T Pin 1 1
2 PO4001 FFOLE GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
3 11326006 EE Rk =k Solenoid connector 1 1
4 |113516004 E=IEEME Flange nuts M8 1 1
5 1383001200 FR i LB Solenoid asm. 1 1
& 101511001 EEREITSM3N6" <28 =9 screw SM3/16"%28 =9 4 4




JICK i

.08, BIRERSEHE/0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components

FSENO.|ATEES Part NO. B PartName F{HEs Description #Ha= Number
1 10122022 iR R Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
2 13801020 Mz Dil Reservoir 1 1
3 1011005 1B ERITTEH Knee lifter push rod 1 1
4 10122020 iR 0il Reservoir gasket 1 1
5 10122021 O Rubber ring 1 1
6 101511028 HEMFLAEETSME/16™%24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1 1
7 1013100 AR Dil reservoir magnet 1 1
8 10122023 b v 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
9 1012027 B ERIN A Knee lifter crank 1 1
10 10127016 W E AL E Knee lifter spring 1 1
m  |HO5010 GB/T896-198635EN0 Snap ring 10 1 1
12 [oozon 1BERNE Knee lifter shaft 1 1
12 101515012 X o] AP AT TME L=30 Serew M6 L=30 2 2
14 101516004 3 [ FRAAPRAL AT 468 MB L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2 2
15 01512002 W [ EHAIEETME L=26 Screw MG L=26 1 1




12. #3LB5(1)-265248{5/Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components

FSNO.[2BHS  Part NO. &R PartName A Description He Number
] 20131019 AN TIERIPIRES Spoal rest rod rubber cap 1 1
2 |s04050 2ETMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
3 wO01047 HEMS Washer M5 2 2
4 NO1034 HEMs NUt M5 4 4
5 13812040 BN T Spoal rest arm upper 1 1
6  |10M307 iTEREE () Thread quide ring 2 2
7 |10113010 1R Thread guide ring 2 2
g8 |20131001 LB T Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 20131003 Heabi e Spoal rest red joint 1 1
10 20131002 AT Spoal rest rod lower 1 1
n 10122106 iEitaE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
12 |W01048 HEMIG Washer M16 2 2
13 NOz0O04 ERE M6 Spool rest rod nut M1E 1 1
14 504051 25T M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
5 [ND1034 R M5 MUt M5 2 2
16 |woz027 SEEFIAME MS Spring washer M5 2 2
17 |10112057 BRI T Spoal rest arm lower 1 1
18 |20131007 g Spoal rest 2 2
19 20131010 R Spoal rest cushion 2 2
20 |20131006 EHARET Spaal pin 2 2
21 |20131008 Lo Bl atiies sy Spoal retainer 2 2
22  |1383100500 el Thread stand asm. 1 1




JICIK i

&

3
L

5
b

=

M 9
1

=t

7

I N 70— I A () B! — " - |

12. H13LF14(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)

FSNO. | aBliFs Part NO. EFR PartName FH iR Description H=E Number
1 1011203100 LAy Hinge component 2 2
2 122060 HhiEIE I EE Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
3 10117001 HLE (148) Needle 4

10M7002 HETDP=5#21 ( [BH ) Needle 4
4 101530010 MLSEE R ST Nail 4 4
5 10M8003 eI Bobbin 2 2
6 1momn LT Machine head rest pin il 1
7 10131002 $Re2T]) () Screw driver,large 1 1
8 10131003 #R62T] () Screw driver,medium 1 1
9 10121004 $BEET) (i) Scrow driver,small 1 1
10 |107M01200 IBfEEME Diler component 1 1
1 13831018 fHd = Dust cover 1 1




